Resolution approving reallocation of funds to assist in funding Backend Server/Network Hardware and Software Upgrades.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is in need of new backend IT equipment and software.

WHEREAS, said equipment includes servers, storage and networking hardware. Software is to include necessary upgrades for those that are end of life.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby re-appropriates the sum of \$337,860.88 from the 2014 A P.N. Miscellaneous and \$512,139.12 from the 2015 C P.N. Miscellaneous for new backend IT equipment and software.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and the Director of Information Technology are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary in connection with this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 9, 2016.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin